increase in appropriation for the contract with RFS Commercial Inc., for the purchase of additional 

flooring for museum runners in an amount not to exceed two thousand three hundred seventy-eight 

dollars and fifty-eight cents ($2,378.58) with a new total award amount, as a result of the increase, in 

the amount of sixty-eight thousand six hundred eighteen dollars and four cents ($68,618.04); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. G-01-41-786-024-906, or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability 

of funds has been contingently certified by the Chief Financial Officer subject to sufficient funds

[...]

Lambert Castle and the Carriage House Complex in the City of Paterson and Dey Mansion in the 

Township of Wayne, in the increased amount of two thousand three hundred seventy-eight dollars 

and fifty-eight cents ($2,378.58) with a new total award amount, as a result of the increase, in the 

amount of sixty-eight thousand six hundred eighteen dollars and four cents ($68,618.04) as 

recommended by the Director of the Department of Cultural and Historic Affairs.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board, County Counsel, and 

Director of the Passaic County Board of County Commissioners are authorized to execute an